06/2023
Preliminary
Product Information
ECI 123 Splus
Absolute Inductive
Rotary Encoder with
Additional Functionality:
Oscillation Analysis

ECI 123 Splus singleturn
Absolute position values EnDat 3
Ordering designation E30-R2
Position values per revolution 8 388 608 (23 bits)
XEL.time HPFout data rate  11 µs at 12.5 Mbit/s
 8.2 µs at 25 Mbit/s
Propagation time 13.9 µs (typical)
Analog delay time (typical) 14 µs
System accuracy ± 90”
Supply voltage DC 4 V to 14 V (recommended: 12 V)
Power consumption (maximum) 4 V:  580 mW
14 V:  700 mW
Current consumption (typical) 4 V:  80 mA (without communication)
Electrical connection 15-pin PCB connector
Cable length At 12.5 Mbit/s:  100 m; at 24 Mbit/s:  40 m
Shaft Hollow through shaft ( 50 mm)
Speed  6000 rpm
Moment of inertia of rotor 64 · 10–6 kgm2
Permissible axial motion of
measured shaft
±0.3 mm
Vibration 55 Hz to 2000 Hz1)
Shock 6 ms
   300 m/s2 (EN 60068-2-6)
 1000 m/s2 (EN 60068-2-27)
Operating temperature –20 °C to 105 °C
Trigger threshold of error message
for excessive temperature
130 °C (measuring accuracy of internal temperature sensor: ±1 K)
Relative humidity  93% (40 °C/21 d as per EN 60068-2-78), condensation excluded
Protection EN 60529 IP20 when mounted2)
Mass  0.14 kg
ID number 1391654-01
1)	10 Hz to 55 Hz, 4.9 mm constant peak to peak
2)	CE compliance of the complete system must be ensured by taking the correct measures during installation.
lock
un
lo
ck
0.05 A
Cx T1
T2
0.05 A
b
